
()
 

€)
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two r JE, 

iad FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR Page ied 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2°53:4-:5 Store 

E,219019 HOOD ‘LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR, ASSEMBLY - - - 

A.229403 Angle, for micro switch mounting, at front 1 L.65.B 

centre lock 

10219 F.235439 Bearing, for link, at front centre lock (for 1 BSS. 369 JE.2 

use only with bracket D.219595) 

: (Issue 5 and subsequent) 
8843 F.212202 i Bearing, special, at bell crank, aft of frame 1 BSS. 369 C. | JE.2 

-_ 6, for front centre lock contro) 

8844 F.212203 : Bearing, special, for control rod attachment 1 BSS. 369 Cc. JE.2 

: : to front centre lock 
F.212037 : Bell crank, aft of frame 6, for front centre 1 Stamping 

: : 3 lock control 
8847 F.212223 Bolt, lubri:cating, at bell-crank, for front 1 $.95.8 C. 

>:  :  ;  : centre lock control 
8849 F.210333 : Balt, special, attaching connecting rod to 2 $.96.8 G: 

: : firing pin, sub-assembly 

8850 Std. 323/42 : Balt, shoulder, for control rod attachment, 1 $.2 c. | 4 
A? forward lock 

8851 Std. 323/46 : Bolt ,: : shoulder, at hood jettison release 1 $.2 C. 4 

5 ob fs unit attachment 

5664 Std. 1639/4CX : Balt, for front centre lock attachment 4 5.95.B C. | 5 
10220 F.235400 : Balt, special, for hook attachment to link, 1 DTD. 498 C. 

i ok & - front centre lock (AS.840/77) 
9757 F.229423 Bolt, far attachment of control rod to front 1 DTD. 487 C. | JE.2 

y oR 8 : centre lock 

9758 Std. 1697/38 : Balt, far attachment of micro switch mounting, 1 DTD. 487 C. 
: : front centre lock 

26AQ/3098 Std. 1697/18 Bolt, far attachment of standby compass 2 DTD, 487 Ci 
i : = mounting bracket 

10434 F.240792 : Balt, at front centre lock . eae 1 - 
F.219966 : Bracket, far front centre lock ... ss. s 1 DTD.498 | MR JE.2 

9850 A.229427 ’ Bracket, mounting, for EB.2 standby compass 1 - JE.2 
8854 F,211016 . Bush, at hook attachment, front centre lock 1 BSS. 369 C. | JE.2 

B/MBCJ/11 : CANOPY JETTISON SYSTEM, ASSEMBLY = = = 

27L/5053 B/MBCJ/174 : Gun ie nee eee zie 2 = 

B/MBCJ/171 ' Body oe. rr - 
27/5067 A/MBCJ/41 | Fitting, bottom 1 - 
27L/5083 O/MBCJ/31 PNUt foes sae ‘ 1 - Cc. 
27L/5117 A/MBCJ/175 Piston, aasenBry el . F wan 1 = 

27L/5072 O/MBCJ/43 Ring, locking, for bottom Fitting 1 = Cs 

27L/5085 O/MBCJ/32 : Seal, rubber ... 1 - Cs 
27L/5118 O/MBCJ/199 : Washer ... ee 1 = 

27L/2177 0/MBEU/ 18553 Pin, -Q.R., and Identification disc. ; 1 = 
27L/5054 B/MBCJ/186 Pipe, port isa are AG ar See 1 - 
27L/5055 B/MBCJ/187 Pipe, starboard... ... vee ee 1 - 
27L/5056 B/MBCJ/191 Unit, firing, assembly ares one 1 7 

B/MBCJ/196 Body, firing, assembly 1 - 
A/MBCJ/23 /. Bady en - 

27L/260 B/MBEU/ 1358 : Unit, firing pin, sub-assembly weve 1 = 

27L/2053 A/MBEU/1308 : : Collar, retaining ... oes ae 1 = G, 

271/136 B/MBEU/ 1304 : Pin, firing 1 = 

27L/137 0/MBEU/1305 Roller... one oe ose ante 1 - C. 

271/138 0/MBEU/1306 : Spindle cee see 1 - 

271/261 O/MBEU/1386 : Spring, Firing 1 - C. 
27L/238 0/MBEU/1310 Washer ... 3 ace 1 = Cc. 
27L/148 0/MBEU/1416 : Washer, tab 1 - C. 

B/MBCJ/193 Body, for firing unit 1 = 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JE.2 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

M.R. 

Bos No. Material Plate 

ica EME: Derertation Off Specification ae No. 

2:3:4:5 Store 

A/MBCJ/188 - Piece, tee 1 - 
27L/5122 O/MBCJ/ 154 Ring, locking 1 - CG. 
27L/5119 O/MBCJ/215 S€ar: ws 4 oe ] c= 

12K/1405 - : Cartridge, canopy jettison ‘eis axel 2 - Ci, 
11054 B.259996 _ CASING, ‘OVER HOOD LOCKING GEAR, AND SAFETY ] 7 m JE.2 

: PIN STOWAGE, PORT, GROUP(Mod. N77) 

11053 B.259992  Stowage ,: for seat safety pins e ae 1 - - 
11055 B, 259997 ASING, OVER HOOD LOCKING GEAR AND SAFETY 1 - - JE.2 

: : PIN STOWAGE, STARBOARD, GROUP 

: (Mod. 1177) 
B. 259993 " Stowage,, for seat safety pins , 1 - = 

8857 B.221137 ontrol, : between forward lock and bel l= erank, 1 - 8 JE.2 
: i frame 6, for front centre lock, 

: o: of group 
27K/ Teleflex DS.377 : Conduit t length (Hawker No.B.221137/1) 1 = C; 
27K/ Teleflex DS.377 : Conduit,: length (Hawker No.8.221137/2) 1 = c. 
27K/ Teleflex B.44665 : Cannectar, No.4, assembly a 1 - c, 

F,221138 : Fork-end ... ‘* anne 1 $.96.B MR 

28K/ SP7Y¥.E : Fark-end l(niseunaeive — “SP7Z. E) 1 - C. 

28K/ SP7Z.E : Fark-end (Alternative to SP7Y.E) 1 - . 
284/12931 A27.ET : Nut, ‘lock ... 2 - C. 

27K/ Teleflex : Rod and ‘ale gssenbly: 1 - C; 
C.44637/56"'/ : 
C. 44637 2 0k 

27K/ Teleflex C.44661 | ouivel , No. 4, assembly 2 - ci. 
0.218777 _ DETAILS oF HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR, = = 

: oi: 2 +? ASSEMBLY 
9978 F,232125 : Adaptor ‘(Mod ,816) ee 2 BSS.251 JE.3 
9979 F.233564 : Angle: (Make from Std. 1338) (Mod. 816) 2 - JE.3 
8843 F.212202 : Bearing, for jack release lever a 1 BSS. 369 C: 
8844 F.212203 : Bearing,: for jack release lever ... ses 1 BSS. 369 G. 
9980 F.233563 : Block: (Mod.816) 2... wee wes 2 L.65.C JE.3 

Std. 1988/42 : Bolt,: shouldered er : 2 7 
Std. 1988/62 : Bolt,: shouldered ee - MR 

8858 F.213495 Bolt, : greaser, attaching latch. to support. 2 5.95.8 C, | dEx2 
: brackets 

9981 F, 233562 : Clip,: securing adaptor (Mod.816) 2 L.72 JE3 
8859 A,210150 ‘Latch, at forward hood attachment, group 2 §.95.B C. | JE.2 

F.210151 - Bush : a 2 BSS. 369 MR JE 2 

8860 F,212719 : Lever’, jack release 1 Stamping} C. | JE.3 
8861 F.212720 > Lever, jack release 1 Stamping] C. | JE.3 
8862 F.212750 ‘Lever, jack release 1 Stamping] C. | JE.3 
8863 F.213494 : Piece, distance, for latch ‘ 2 5.95.B Ct. | JE.2 
8864 Std.499/1 > Piece, locking ... wx «ef ‘t Ls3 c. | & 

8865 A.218069 “Rod, connecting, hood jettison “shaft to 1 = Cy, | JE 
: : jack release levers, group 

8866 A.218129 Rod, connecting, between hood jettison 2 = c JE.2 
> i: i shaft and latch, group 

F.212721 “Shaft, for release jack levers 1 T.45 MR JE.3 

WLI Std. 1283/G : Shim, at: torque shaft mounting : 8 Laminum C 4 

9982 A.232126 : Stem,: for adaptor, group iMod. 816) 2 - JE.3 
28N/9156370 | SP.21 : Nipple, lubrication ; gas 2 - 

A.232126/1 : Stem | mes. gees . cee . 28 2 ST, 
Std.1507/24/100 ‘Tube, distance, at jack release lever 1 T.26 MR 4 
Std. 1507/26/096 : Tube, distance, at jack release lever 1 T.26 = 4 

9983 Std. 1335/F16 : Washer (Mod.816) cee eee 2 = 4 

RESTRICTED 



m
e
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater : Page JE.3 

Issued with A.L. No.1 FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
| Oft Specification of No. 

Pe2ngi4ts Store 

E.218993 HOOD JETTISON GEAR, ASSEMBLY sats rae Sige = - 

8867 F.214136 : : Block, clamp, securing gas pipe, between 2 LFS.21 Cc. | JE.1 
, of 4 ‘firing unit and jettison gun 

8868 F,214137 : : Block, clamp, securing gas pipe, between 2 LFS.21 Cy | JE. 
» 5:  : 2 firing unit and jettison gun 

1935 F, 196363 : : Bush, for emergency release ... aie sae 1 Rubber Gs 

8870 A.213166 : : Cable, control, hood release, group se 1 - B, JE. 

Std. 1920 "Adjuster ae sks 2 gee aval 2 - S 
A,213166/1 #8 Cable, 5 cwt. 1 W.11 

29H/ Bowdenex T3 _— aa size T3, 3h. 5 ‘nehes lone 1 - Cc. 

: (A.213166/2) 
28U/15288 SP. 38A po : Fork~end . — seul! 2 - G. 
8871 A.213076 >: Cable, control, for hood external release, 1 - B. | JE.1 

: of :  : + group 

Std. 1920 >: 3 Adjuster 1 - 5 
A.213076/1 : | 3 Cable, 5 ewt. 1 | wa 
F.213077 : i i Callet ... 1 | L.65.¢ 

29H/ Bowdenex T3 a Conduit, size co 29, 0 inches long 1 - c. 

2b ¢ & (A. 213076/2) 
28U/15288 SP. 38A ' >? Fark-end ee cee eee _— 1 - am 

Std. 1920/2 >: : | Sleeve, outer ‘ ‘ aia ee 1 - 5 

4761 Std. 840/13 : = Clip, securing control ree 3 DTD.610 | MR/C] 4 
2145 Std. 841/13 : : CKip, securing spray supply pipe 1 DTD.610 c. | 4 
4821 Std. 841/22 _ : Clip, securing gas pipe wel 4 DTD.610 | MR/C] 4 
4165 Std. 850/35 : Clip, covering redundant holes. in cross- 2 - 4 

Bog : oo: shaft (Mod.2414) 
C.213112 : i Cross-shaft, for jettison gun, group 1 - 

B,212980 : Bracket, bearing, port, group 1 - MR JE. 
F.212982 > >: Bush co] 1 BSS. 369 MR JE. 

B.212981 : Bracket, bearing, gtarbourd,, dreilp 1 - MR JE.1 
F.212982 eof 3 Bush sak aes mae ] BSS. 369 JE.1 

A.213103 >: | Bracket, bearing, group 1 - MR JE. 

F.213104 i Bush oon 1 BSS. 369 MR JE.1 

Std. 165/4 : : Farrule, securing lever 8 $.2 

A.212996 : : Lever wee 2 Stamping] MR JE.4 
F.212995 >: : Laver siar8 aie mG ] S3 & T26] MR JE.1 

A.213099 q Lever, for control cable ... 1 Stamping] MR JE. 
A.214342 ; Lever, for release unit 1 Stamping] MR JE 
Std.1510/2/087 : Tube, distance 2 T.4 MR 4 
Std.1507/2/010 : Tube, distance 2 T.26 MR 4 
Std. 1507/23/050 : = Tube, distance cae 1 T.26 MR 4 

C.213280 aa: DETAILS OF HOOD JETTISON. GEAR, "ASSEMBLY * - = 
F, 214337 : Bracket, bearing, for cross-shaft . 2 - MR JE.1 

F.214339 é » Bush, spherical, at link operating hood 2 BSS.369 | MR JE. 
: jettison release unit 

: : Chain, brass, for Pip Pin . ey AN - 
A.219015 : - Cross-shaft, at flying control casing, 1 = JE.1 

> group 
A.221340 ~ Lever re ee ee 
Std. 1509/2/062 » i 3 2 Tube, distance ie is ves 1 T.4 
F.213078 : Lever, for hood de- sealing valve 1 $.21B & | MR JE.1 

Do: ’ control §.3 
F.214336 Lever, operating, at release unit P| | L.65.C MR JE. 
F.213050 >:  : Lever, for hood de-sealing valve 1 S3 & T26| MR JE. 

PoP control 
F.212424 ©: } Link, attaching cable, at release unit 1 Lez J 2 

: (Make from 20B/1726) 
F.214338 : . Link, operating, for hood jettison 1 L.65.C 

: release unit 

27L/2177 0/MBEU/18553 : : Pin, safety, for canopy (Mod.913) ase @ 1 = 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JE.4 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE—HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR Issued with A/L No. 1 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Sh scneseen ae rate 

1:2°53:4:5: Store 

28FP/825 Aviation Dev. : Pin, ‘pip 1 - C° 
A.405 BoE: 

: Rtng, key,I'' dia, for pip pin 2 = 
A,213058 : Rad, control, for hood de-sealing valve | 1 7 MR JE.1 
F.213095 : Red, control, between cross shaft and 1 L.65.C MR JE.1 

E : control rod operating de-sealing 
: > valve 

10050 F.215738 : Red, :connecting, between firing unit 1 - JE. 
=e @ : and cross shaft lever, group 

362 F.187712 :  } Fork-end 2 $.95.B C J 
270A/370 Dowty Séal, "0" ring 1 - c F 

GD. 1309/7 : 
Std. 1507/2/010 Tube; distance 1 | T.26 - 4 

3783 Std. 1509/2/062 : Tube, distance 1 T.26 MR/C 4 

Std.1507/3/020 : Tube, distance 1 T.26 MR 4 
Std.1507/23/008 : Tube, distance h T.26 MR 4 

3763 Std.915/B24 : Washer L DTD, 364 C 4 
5781 Std.915/E20 :  ? Washer 1 DTD. 364 C 4 
8873 €.214166 : Guard, for hood jettison cable 1 L.59 C JE. 

B.215031 GUARD, FOR EMERGENCY RELEASE HANDLE, - - 

:  } ASSEMBLY 

8875 B.215031/A : Angle, mounting, and guard plate, group] 1 - c JE.1 
A.215033 :  : Angle, mounting 1 - 
A.318407 : Pkate, guard 1 tf2 

2890/1650 AS.156/404 >: Révet 5 7 C 

590 F.188534 :  : Spring 1 |Spr. stl.} c JE. 
- : Ring; kay, split type, 1.5" i/d 1 - Cc 

9667 F.226850 : Shim, at cross-shaft bearing QR - C 

8876 F.136453 : Spring, ‘return, for cross-shaft levers 1 Sp.Wire C JE. 
4162 Std.915/B22 : Washer, ‘at control cable attachment to 2 DTD.610 Cc 4 

; cross-shaft lever and release 
: : handle 

7169 Std.915/C18 : Washer, at gas pipe attachment, starboard 1 NTO.610 MR/C] 4 
912 F.176949 : mie. ‘for hood external emergency 1 Perspex Cc JE.1 

ne :  : release 
A.210978 Hook, for front centre lock 1 Stamping MR JE.2 

10212 B.235482 : Latch, hood, port, forward, group (Mod.813) 1 - B JE.2 
10213 B.235483 = Latch, Hood, starboard, forward, group 1 - JE.2 
8848 F,.2 10332 >: + Bolt : ] $.99.B MR JES2 

F,220562 : Pipe, drain 1 - - JE.2 
F.209861 : : Roller, ‘latch 1 §.80.B MR JE.2 

9985 B. 235382 : Latch, hood, port, aft, group (AS.840/77) 1 - B JE.2 
9986 B.235383 _ Latch, hood, starboard, group (AS,840/77) 1 - B. JE.2 
8848 F.210332 : : Bolt | 1 $:99.B MR JE.2 

F,220562 : Pipe, drain 1 - JE.2 
F.209861 > i Roller, ‘latch ] §.80.B MR JEs2 

A.211698 : Lever, assembly, between torque shaft and 1 - 
Dd : connecting rod, fort, group 

A.210165 ' Bracket, bearing, group 1 - MR | JE.3 
F,210167 > = Bush. 1 BSS. 369 MR JE.3 
A.210163 : Coupling, half 1 L.65.C MR JE.3 
A.210269 > Lever: 1 Stamping MR JE.3 

27QA/374 Dowty : Seal, "Q@! ring 1 - C JE3 
GD.1309/14 : PoE Og 

A,211699 ' Lever, assembly, between torque shaft and 1 - 

Door connecting rod, starboard, group 
A,219165 "Bracket, bearing, group 1 - MR JE.3 

F.210167 : Bush : 1 BSS. 369 MR JE.3 
A.210163 | Coup line, half 1 L.65.C MR JE.3 
4.210270 :Lever: 1 Stamping MR JE.3 

8878 Dowty : Seal, "'Q! ring 1 - c JE, 3 
GD.13099/14 8 : 

RESTRICTED 



e
y
 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page JE.5 

issued with A.L. No.1 FUSELACZ - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

MLR, 

Ref. No. Part No. Description an ae: Gis a 

2:3:4:5 Store 

10166 C.218120 LEVERS, HOOD JETTISON, GROUP... ... ...] 1 - JE.3 
B.210173 '  : Block, bearing, group a wei aot sae 1 Stamping | MR JE.3 
F.210009 : Bush: ... wares 2 BSS.369 | MR JE.3 
A.210122 “Bracket, bearing, group 1 L.65.C MR JE.3 
F.210123 : Bush: ... we eee eee ae 1 BSS. 369 MR JE.3 
B.218109 “Lever, group jie) 0%, See cee 1 7 MR JE.3 
F.212661 Bush: ... $ ate ie eae sae — 1 BSS,369 | MR JE.3 
std.608/7 a Oe MR | JE.3 
A.218058 Lever:, group crave canta 1 - MR JE.3 
Std.608/7 |! Bush | 1 | 8.8 MR | JE.3 
A.210174 Lever, group 1 Stamping | MR JE.3 
Std.608/7 > Bush: ... 8 3 oe 85 ai. Sais 1 - MR JE.3 
F.212718 : Lever: Dee ee a ‘a wis aie 1 Stamping | MR JE.3 

27Q4/375 Dowty _ Seal, "0 ring ... bate jae 2 - C. | JE.3 
GD. 1309/15 S| 

F. 228638 3 Lever, micro switch operating ... « exe] 1 - JF.2 
9760 F.229422 : Lever, at centre lock cee wee avers wae 1 - C. JEL2 

A.210209 ; Link, for rear lock, group ace es 2 Stamping | MR JE.2 
F.210259 : : Bearing : «on 2 ae wae wes owe aw 1 BSS.369 | MR JE.2 
F.210261 : ; Bearing: ... ‘ é tal (2 BSS.369 | MR JE.2 

8881 F,213315 : Link,: for forward and. rear "lock, “sroup weet 4 Stamping] C. | JE.2 
F.210258 : Bearing | or rl BSS.369 | MR JE.2 

8882 F.210211 Link, for forward lack, port, group 1 5.96.8 GC. || JE.2 
F.210259 : : Bearing wie sien eu 1 BSS. 369 JE.2 
F,210261 : : Bearing: .. ‘ 2 BSS. 369 JE.2 

8883 F.210461 “Link, for forward lock, starboard, group iets 1 S.96.B C. | JE.2 
F.210259 : > Bearing. wae 8 + eres ae 1 BSS.369 JE.2 
F.210261 : ; Bearing: ... i «ms wes 2 BSS. 369 JE.2 

8884 F.210966 Link: at front éuatre leek sag ik ae 1 DTD. 498 C. JE.2 
8885 F.213285 > Link, at! front centre lock rs | DTD.498 G. | ves? 

A.219534 : Mounting, for front centre lock vee 1 Stamping 
9761 F.229424 > Pin, special, for lever at centre lock 1 DTD. 487 oe 

B. 221236 PIPES, DRAIN, AT HOOD LOCKS, ASSEMBLY = ol 
Bestobel] “Clip, Tae Minox (Alt, to AGS. 606B) 8 - 
BAS.243.C1 

B.221236/1 “Hose, “drain pipe to outlet pipe, front 4 DTD. MR JE.2 
5509/D 

8886 F.210402 “Rod, connecting, between torque shaft and rear| 2 - C; | dE.2 
: : lock, group 

F.210067 : Bush, spherical tee eae wae 2 BSS.369 | MR WJES2 
F.210403 : : Eye- end,: screwed ais Hiety er 1 5.96.B MR JE.2 

8887 A.210041 Rod, connecting, between forward | and rear 2 ~ C. JE.2 
: : i lock, group 

F.210067 : Bush, spherical 2 BSS.369 | MR JE.2 
F.210062 : Eye-end, screwed a . see 1 $.96.C MR JE.2 

8888 A.2111173 fod, connecting, between bell- ~crank, frame 6, 1 = C. | JE.2 
- amd front centre lock, Sroup 

F,2111174 : Fork- end, adjustable ... evs| 1 DTD.498 | MR 
8890 F. 209864 Shim, at bearing block, for forward and rear 4 Laminated C. | JE.2 

; >: : locks Brass 
8891 F.211139 : Shim, at: trunnion attachment, forward and 4 Laminated C. JE,2 

bos : rear lock Alumn. 
8892 F.219967 Shim, for front centre lock QR Laminated C. | JE.2 

: OS : 4 Brass 
8893 F.219760 : Shim, : for front centre lock mounting ... QR Laminated C. JE.2 

pf F @ : Brass 
8894 F.219968 Shim,’ for bracket, front centre lock ... ...| QR Laminated C. | JE.2 

2 F Brass 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

Page JE.6 Hunter Two Seater 
FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR Issued with A.L. No.1 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification et No. 

2.3:4:5 Store 

8895 F.216574 : shim, for front centre lock mounting ... QR |Laminated|] C. JE.2 

po Brass 

10044 F.227545 : Shim,; at torque-shaft assembly ... 2 
F.231519 : Stop, at front centre lock (Mod. 2292).. 1 L.65.C MR 

B.210168 : Torque-shaft, group is |g 1 - MR JE.3 

A.210170 : : Biber. bearing, group 1 = JES3 

F,210171 : Bush : ‘ aa 2 BSS.369 | MR JES 

26FH/2996 Std. 165/4 Ferrule : 16 - C: 

A.210169 Lever, group . see ee wee 1 L.65.C MR JE.3 

F.212662 © BUSH ek cee nee teens 2 | BS5.369 | MR | JE.3 
A.212001 : Lever: of we. ase 1 $3.6 $1 MR JE.3 

A.234642 : Lever, (Mod.813)... 1 - = 

Std.1510/24/125 | Tube,: distance 4 T.4 MR 4 

Std.1510/24/144 : Tube, distance 4 4 T.4 MR 4 

F.211138 : Trunniior, at forward and rear tock 4 5.95.8 MR JE.2 

B. 312411 : Unt ts release, group iM 1 - A. JE.3 

897 F.189118 ‘Balt, special - 2 | $.95.8 c. | JE.3 

898 A,127278 ; Balt.,: special ses wae 4 S.1 C. | JE.3 

899 F.189074 : Balt,: special 2 §.95.B C. | JE.3 

F.212258 “Balt, special 2 | 5.96.8 | MR | JE.3 
F.212257 : Bearing; 1 | 5.96.8 | MR | JE.3 
F.228234 : Bearing : 1 | $8.1 JE 

2A/9500491 BSS. FE@"' : Bearing : ] - B. 

A. 189071 Casing | 1 - 
900 F.189069 i Coupling: 1 5.96.8 C JE 

F.212237 :Eye-end: ... 1 | $.95.8 | MR | JE.3 
F,318409 : Label, for eheektng of switches 1 “= 

A. 318408 : Lever:, group 1 - MR JE33 

F,3138410 : : Handle 1 L.65.C MR JE.3 

904 A. 126610 Nut, special 1 | $.20 c. | JE.3 
A. 127030 : Packing - 1 all 

906 F.189067 > Plug : sas a 1 OTD. 364 Cc. JE.3 

A.215724 : Plug,: elortad sae sae wae = 1 Si MR JE.3 

907 F.169854 : Plunger eae eae wae asin wom 1 DTD. 364 C JE.3 

8182 F,210867 Rod : : sax arate we nae wee 1 5.95.8 Cc JERS 

909 F.189070 : Sleeve 2 S.1 Cc JE.3 

F.210655 : Spool, bearing 1 L-65.€ MR JE.3 

A. 126828 : Spring a sae 1 DTD. 239 JE.3 

F,212423 : Stud,: special, for handle 1 $.96.B MR JE.3 

910 A.127031 2 Rubber G. JE.3 : Washer aoe ace © eee 

RESTRICTED 

£ 
e “
\



F] 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page JE.7 

Issued with A.L. No.1 FUSELAGE - HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a Sone teston cles: “ 

1:2:3-4:°5 Store 

: : SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/1010658 | A25.1B Bolt, 4 B.A. - - - 
28D/9140638 | A25.4B Bolt, 4 B.A. - - - 
28D/1010029 | A25.6B Bolt, 4 B.A. - - - 
28D/1011013 | A25.13B Bolt, 4 B.A. - = - 
28D/9133011 | A25.2C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 
28D/9133012 | A25.3C Bolt, 2 B.A. . - - - 
28D/1200119 | A25.4C Bolt, 2 B.A. . - - - 
28D/9133013 | A25.5C Bolt, 2 B.A. an - - - 
28D/7002428 | A25.6C Bolt, 2 B.A. : - Fs = 
28D/1011019 | A25.8C Bolt,: 2 B.A, . - . 
28D/9140644 | A25.9C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 
280/9140645 | A25.10C Bolt,: 2 B.A. - - - 
28D/9419397 | A25.12C Bolt,: 2 B.A. - - - 
28D/9133014 | A25.13C Bolt, 2 8.A. - - - 
28D/9140647 | A25.14C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 
280/9453970 | A25.15C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 
280/1011021 | A25.16C Bolt, 2 B.A. f... - - - 
28D/1008145 | A25.6E Bolt,: 1/4" B.S. F. - - - 
28D/1011247 | A25.13E Bolt,: 1/4'' B.S.F. - - - 
28D/1007468 | AS.1242.3B Bolt, 4 B.A, - - ~ 
28D/1214091 | AS.1242.2C Bolt, 2 B.A, - - - 
28D/9709461 | AS,1242.3C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 
28D/1218387 | AS.1248.48 Bolt, 4 B.A. - - - 
28D/1007982 | AS.1248.1C Bolt, 2 B.A. - = - 
28D/1212806 | AS.1248.6C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 
280/1212204 | AS7.4E Bolt,: 1/4" B SF. - - - 
28D/1212206 | AS7.6E Bolt, 1/4'' B.S.F. - - - 
28D/1212208 | AS7.8E Bolt, 1/4" B.S.F. - - - 
28D/1212229 | AS57.6G Bolt, 5/16''" B.5.F. - - - 
280/1212231 | A57.8G Bolt, 5/16" B.5.F. - - - 
28D/13789 AS.2920.1B Bolt, countersunk, 4 B.A. - - - 
28E/14147 AS.487/2 Clip : © ea - - 2 
28E/3319 AGS.606/B Clip,: for hose... = - - 
28U/ 16264 SP.37A Eye-end © - - - 
28U/15288 SP.38A Fork-end: . wee nee bee = - - 
28N/9156370 SP.21 Nipple lubricating eae eas cee - al a 

28m/9455059 | A14.EB Nut, 1/4!" BLS.F. bee nae nee - - - 
28M/5238 A14.GB Nut, 5/16" B.SLF. eee kee ee - - - 
28m/9403520 | A27.CP Nuk, 2 BlAs:  § san wis - - - 
28M/1006473 | A27.CT Nut, thin, 2 B. A. . - - 
28M/1007403 | A27.ET Nut, thin, 1/4" B.S.F. - - - 
28M/1011470 | A27.GT Nut, thin, 5/16" B.S.F. - - - 
28m/5808573 | A27.CS Nut, slotted, 2 B.A. ... ™ - - 
28M/1011467 | A27.ES Nut, slotted, 1/4" B.S.F. - - - 
28M/5808571 | A27.GS Nut, slotted, p/16" B.S.F. .. - - - 
28m/9995181 A53.B Nut, 4 BLA. : eae “ - - - 

28M/9129527 | A53.C Nut, 2 B.A. . ~ - - 
28é/ A53.E Nut =: : . . - - - 
28M/9129528 | A54.C Nut, 2 B.A. mee (we . = - = 
28M/13935 AS58.ES Nut, slotted, 1/4'' B.S.F. ... ee 7 = 7 
28M/14537 AS8.GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" B.S.F. ... 00... - - - 
28M/14833 A58.JS Nut, slotted, g'' B.S.F. . - - - 
28mM/14440 AS8.JT Nut, thin, @'' B.S.F. ... - - = 
28m/10288 AGS.2001.C1 Nut, 2 B.A. = - - 
28M/10327 AGS.2002.81 h BLA. . - - Nut, 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page JE.8 Hunter Two Seater 

FUSELAGE—HOOD LOCKING AND JETTISON GEAR Issued with A/L No. 1 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification of No, 

Pp2, 32425: Store 

28m/10309 AGS,2002, 84 Nut,: 4 B.A; - - - 
28M/10328 AGS.2002,C1 Nut,:2 BLA, - - - 
28M/16231 AGS.2007, B4 Nut,: 4 B.A, - - - 
28P/19225 $P90.C3 Pin,: split: - - - 
28P/19152 sP90.C4 Pin,: split: - - - 
28P/19154 SP90.C7 Pin,: split: - - - 
28P/812 SP4Y.A2 Pin: i: - - - 
28P/813 SP4Y.A3 Pin : - - - 
28P /863 SP4Y.05 Pin: : - - - 

28R/13515 AS.104 Pulley: i: - - - 
280/1214806 | A30.4C Bolt, 2: B.A. : - - - 
28D/1213764 | A30.6E Bolt, 1/4". B.5.F. - - - 
28$/1200080 | A32,88 Screw : : : - - - 
28W/941455 SP.10G Washer,: 5/16' - - - 
28W/9419474 | SP.158 Washer,: 4 BA; - - - 
28W/9419475 | SP.15C Washer,: 2 B.AS - - - 
28W/9419405 | SP.1S5E Washer,: 1/4" dia - - - 
28W/9419476 | SP.15G Washer,: 5/16" dia - - - 
20W/9419486 | SP.16B Washer,: 4 B.A; - b = 

28W/9419404 | SP.16C Washer,:2 B.A\ - - - 
28W/9419489 | SP.16J Washer,: a! dia - - - 
28w/9416642 | $P.47B Washer,: spring - - - 
28W/9416643 | SP.47C Washer,: spring, 2 B.A. = 7 = 
28W/9416644 | SP.47E - - - Washer,: spring, 1/4" dia 

RESTRICTED



()
 

ae
, 

RESTRICTED PLATE N92 JE.| — 

(issue 2 

ao 8 
aes 212980 eee 2). 

> ae ee hi 7 Sates fl 

VB il re <p 

Y iS = Ne 

Sah aN : - nm i aCe: | 

= 

188534 

FRAME 8 

HOOD JETTISON GEAR 



\ 
y 



RESTRICTED PLATE N° JE.2—— 
Cissue 8) 

F 

| {235439 

t- 

an 

~~ 

\\210461)] (27) 

FR 

ores) 2100624 (210041) Roe . 
“ Xe 

F i 

(210332) 

Sw 

ES 
220562) 

Me 

ey 

HOOD LOCKING GEAR 





RESTRICTED PLATE N°JE.3 —— 
(issue 6) 

3 

(Kow\hooo) 

AV 

. 

i 
F | 

Am 210163) | 

Ne eae | 
PRS 
(210269) 

ax _~ 
(212750] 

(. \ F 

\ x 
= \ 

=f | ip) 
—— 

\ 

HOOD LOCKING GEAR 





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

